Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

3/10/2023

3/10/2023
3/10/2023

3/10/2023
3/10/2023
3/10/2023
3/10/2023
3/10/2023
3/10/2023
3/10/2023
3/10/2023
3/10/2023

3/10/2023
3/10/2023
3/10/2023
3/10/2023
3/10/2023
3/10/2023

3/10/2023
3/10/2023
3/10/2023
3/10/2023

3/10/2023

RMP23-000646

RMP23-000649

RMP23-000650
RMP23-000651
RMP23-000652

RMP23-000653

RMP23-000654

RMP23-000655

RMP23-000656

2400 GOLF RD
1001 ROHLWING RD

BROOKMEADE DR/
CENTRAL RD

2802 ST JAMES ST
3701 ALGONQUIN RD
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
1401 ROHLWING RD
2600 PLUM GROVE RD
2600 PLUM GROVE RD
2905 MEADOW DR
3609 JAY LN

11601(11600) BLK IRVING
PARK RD

5999 NEW WILKE RD
2121 EUCLID AVE

3701 ALGONQUIN RD
2750 NORTHAMPTON DR
3501 ALGONQUIN RD

CROSSROADS OF
COMMERCE DR/
ALGONQUIN RD

0(701) BLK NEW WILKE RD
2302 DOVE ST

5301 KEYSTONE CT

2905 MEADOW DR

3600 KIRCHOFF RD

911 INFO CALL
ALARM
ANIMAL COMPLAINT

AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
INVESTIGATION

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
PUBLIC SERVICE

PUBLIC SERVICE

PUBLIC SERVICE

ANIMAL COMPLAINT

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

AMBULANCE CALL

STOLEN AUTO

911 INFO CALL

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
ACCIDENT

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
PUBLIC SERVICE
PARKING COMPLAINT

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

STATION REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

CITATION ISSUED
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

3/13/2023 7:25:28 AM



Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT

Location

DAILY BLOTTER

Incident

Disposition

3/10/2023

3/10/2023
3/10/2023

3/10/2023
3/10/2023
3/10/2023
3/10/2023
3/10/2023

3/10/2023
3/10/2023

3/10/2023

3/10/2023

3/10/2023
3/10/2023
3/10/2023
3/10/2023
3/10/2023
3/10/2023
3/10/2023
3/10/2023
3/10/2023

3/10/2023

RMP23-000659
RMP23-000658

RMP23-000657

RMP23-000660

RMP23-000661

RMP23-000662
RMP23-000663

RMP23-000664
RMP23-000665

3400 WELLINGTON CT

NEW WILKE RD / GOLF PL

APPROX LOC: WEST
FRONTAGE RD

1460 GOLF RD

1460 GOLF RD

4001 INDUSTRIAL AVE
2240 ALGONQUIN PKWY

APPROX LOC: WINNETKA

CIR
2200 ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:1401
ROHLWING RD

APPROX LOC:5104
TOLLVIEW DR

APPROX LOC:2633
KIRCHOFF RD

3250 MEACHAM RD
5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR
2905 MEADOW DR

3900 OWL DR

1431 VERMONT ST

4402 SYCAMORE LN
3604 MEADOW DR

1301 MEIJER DR

4008 WREN LN

3201 CAMPBELL ST

THEFT
ACCIDENT
TRAFFIC STOP

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
STATION REPORT
MOTORIST ASSIST
STATION REPORT
PREMISES CHECK

ACCIDENT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 INFO

AMBULANCE CALL

CODE 2

INFO

DISTURBANCE

LOUD MUSIC

INSIDE ODOR INVESTIGATION
SUICDAL SUBJECT

STATION REPORT

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

AMBULANCE CALL

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

REPORT WITH ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

3/13/2023 7:25:28 AM
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