



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
3/10/2023		2400 GOLF RD	911 INFO CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/10/2023		1001 ROHLWING RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/10/2023	RMP23-000646	BROOKMEADE DR / CENTRAL RD	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/10/2023		2802 ST JAMES ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/10/2023		3701 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/10/2023	RMP23-000649	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	INVESTIGATION	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/10/2023		1401 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/10/2023	RMP23-000650	2600 PLUM GROVE RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	REPORT WITH ARREST
3/10/2023	RMP23-000651	2600 PLUM GROVE RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/10/2023	RMP23-000652	2905 MEADOW DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/10/2023		3609 JAY LN	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
3/10/2023	RMP23-000653	11601(11600) BLK IRVING PARK RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/10/2023		5999 NEW WILKE RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/10/2023	RMP23-000654	2121 EUCLID AVE	STOLEN AUTO	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/10/2023		3701 ALGONQUIN RD	911 INFO CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/10/2023		2750 NORTHAMPTON DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/10/2023		3501 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/10/2023	RMP23-000655	CROSSROADS OF COMMERCE DR / ALGONQUIN RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/10/2023		0(701) BLK NEW WILKE RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/10/2023		2302 DOVE ST	PUBLIC SERVICE	
3/10/2023		5301 KEYSTONE CT	PARKING COMPLAINT	CITATION ISSUED
3/10/2023	RMP23-000656	2905 MEADOW DR	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/10/2023		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
3/10/2023	<b>RMP23-000659</b>	3400 WELLINGTON CT	<b>THEFT</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/10/2023	<b>RMP23-000658</b>	NEW WILKE RD / GOLF PL	<b>ACCIDENT</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/10/2023		APPROX LOC: WEST FRONTAGE RD	<b>TRAFFIC STOP</b>	
3/10/2023		1460 GOLF RD	<b>CHECK FOR WELL BEING</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/10/2023	<b>RMP23-000657</b>	1460 GOLF RD	<b>STATION REPORT</b>	
3/10/2023		4001 INDUSTRIAL AVE	<b>MOTORIST ASSIST</b>	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
3/10/2023	<b>RMP23-000660</b>	2240 ALGONQUIN PKWY	<b>STATION REPORT</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/10/2023		APPROX LOC: WINNETKA CIR	<b>PREMISES CHECK</b>	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
3/10/2023	<b>RMP23-000661</b>	2200 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>ACCIDENT</b>	REPORT WITH ARREST
3/10/2023		APPROX LOC:1401 ROHLWING RD	<b>WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/10/2023		APPROX LOC:5104 TOLLVIEW DR	<b>WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/10/2023		APPROX LOC:2633 KIRCHOFF RD	<b>WIRELESS 911 INFO</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/10/2023		3250 MEACHAM RD	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	
3/10/2023		5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR	<b>CODE 2</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/10/2023	<b>RMP23-000662</b>	2905 MEADOW DR	<b>INFO</b>	
3/10/2023	<b>RMP23-000663</b>	3900 OWL DR	<b>DISTURBANCE</b>	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
3/10/2023		1431 VERMONT ST	<b>LOUD MUSIC</b>	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
3/10/2023		4402 SYCAMORE LN	<b>INSIDE ODOR INVESTIGATION</b>	
3/10/2023	<b>RMP23-000664</b>	3604 MEADOW DR	<b>SUICDAL SUBJECT</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/10/2023	<b>RMP23-000665</b>	1301 MEIJER DR	<b>STATION REPORT</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/10/2023		4008 WREN LN	<b>OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/10/2023		3201 CAMPBELL ST	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	



# ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER